Team Angela

Player G|ABl R HI|RBII1B|2B[3B|HR| E [BB[SF|FC| K [DP|GO|FO|LO[ IF |GWR]| IP [ ERA AVG | SLG | OBP
Alex Bucksot (S) 1 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 .667 | 1.667 [ .667
Ang Gorena 3 9 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 .222 .333 .273
Blade Townley (S) 1 1 1 .000 | .000 | .000
Brad Abell (S) 1 4 1 3 6 1 2 1 1 6 | 4.667 .750 | 2.000 | .750
Brittani Hoyer (S) 2 5 3 1 3 1 1 .600 | .600 | .600
Chris Heavrin (S) 1 1 2 2 1 2 .000 .000 .667
Chris Pope 4 1 13| 4 3 1 3 1 2 5 2 231 | .231 | .231
Clayton Breit (S) 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 500 | .500 [ .667
Dave Wagner 1 1 1 1 .000 .000 .500
David Finch (S) 1 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 .667 | 1.667 | .667
Jennifer Spears 3 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 .143 143 | .250
Jerad Millay (S) 1 2 1 2 2 1 1.000 [ 1.000 | 1.000
Josh Hublar 4 [11] 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 21 [10.333 182 | .182 [ .182
Katie Mertz 4 11 1 1 1 1 1 7 1 1 .091 .091 167
Mark Carr 4 [14] 3 6 1 4 1 1 2 1 5 1 429 | 643 | .467
Matthew Green (S) 1 1 1 2 1 .000 .000 .667
Mike Gorena 4 [13] 2 7 4 5 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 |28.000 538 | .769 [ .538
Miranda Post 3 6 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 167 .167 .375
Neil Kessler 4 9 2 4 2 4 2 1 2 1 1 444 | 444 | 545
Pat King 2 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 .200 .200 .200
Sal Locascio 5 1 11] 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 4 1 2 091 .091 231
Whitney Stotts (S) 1 1 1 2 1 .000 .000 .667
Totals 133/ 29 4212932 4] 4] 21019 1] 71 6 13326/ 7] 1 2 28 | 9.750 316 | 451 | 399 |

7/14/2022
7/21/2022
7/28/2022
8/4/2022
8/11/2022
8/12/2022
8/19/2022
9/1/2022

Team Damian 4 Team Angela 3
Team Angela 9 Team Denise 4
Team Angela 11 Team Kyle 8
Team Shelby 9 Team Angela 6
Team Brad 14 Team Angela 0

Team Angela Team Damian
Team Angela Team Denise

Team Angela Team Kyle



Team Brad

Player G [AB| R H [RBI| 1B | 2B [ 3B | HR BB | SF| FC DP|GO|FO[LO]| IF W IP | ERA AVG | SLG | OBP
Alex Bucksot 5119 10| 14| 8 [ 11| 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 737 947 | 737
Brad Abell 5118 7 | 11| 10| 6 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 16 | 6.563 611 | 1.167 | .579
Brittany Mockbee 3 ]111] 5 8 7 6 1 1 1 1 1 727 | 1.000 | .727
Callie Finch 5 112] 1 2 3 3 5 2 .000 | .000 | .200
Chris Heavrin 4 | 11| 4 6 2 6 3 1 3 1 1 .545 545 | .643
Clayton Breit 5116 )| 7 5 4 5 2 2 3 3 1 .313 .313 | .389
Daniel Fultz (S) 2 8 4 6 7 2 2 1 1 2 .750 | 1.625 | .750
Jason Abell 5112] 5 4 4 4 3 5 2 1 .333 .333 | .467
Martin Koester 3 ]110]| 4 6 3 6 1 2 1 1 1 12 | 4.667 .600 | .600 | .636
Rico Flores (S) 1 1 1 1 1 2 1.000 [ 1.000 | 1.000
Taylor Shaw 4 8 4 2 2 5 2 1 1 .250 | .250 | .538
Tom Gividen 5 115]| 2 8 3 7 1 1 2 1 2 1 .533 .600 | .563
Whitney Stotts 5 ]115]| 2 7 6 7 2 1 1 1 2 467 467 | .500
Totals 156 56 | 78 | 56 | 63 | 8 4 3 22| 2 | 19 3 118 19| 5 1 5 28 | 5.750 .500 .660 .556

7/14/2022 Team Brad 10 Team Shelby 2

7121/2022 Team Brad 14 Team Kyle 13

7128/2022 Team Brad 4 Team Damian 3

8/4/2022 Team Brad 14 Team Denise 5

8/11/2022 Team Brad 14 Team Angela 0

8/12/2022 Team Shelby Team Brad

8/26/2022 Team Brad Team Kyle

9/1/2022

Team Damian Team Brad




Team Damian

Player G |AB| R H [RBI| 1B | 2B [ 3B | HR BB|SF|FC| K [DP|GO|FO[LO]| IF |GWR] IP | ERA AVG | SLG | OBP
Brad Abell (S) 2 7 2 6 5 4 2 1 1 .857 | 1.143 | .875
Chris Lower 5 16 5 6 4 6 2 4 4 1 1 .375 .375 444
Damian Abell 5 12 ] 5 5 2 5 4 2 3 1 1 31 | 4.742 417 A17 .563
Daniel Fultz 4 | 13| 7 8 4 7 1 2 1 2 1 .615 .692 .667
Jerad Millay (S) 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 .333 .333 .333
Jess Richardson-Tibbs 5 16 1 5 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 2 .313 .313 .333
Laura Fultz 1 2 1 1 .000 .000 .000
Madison Davis 4 13 4 5 3 5 1 4 2 1 .385 .385 429
Mark Carr (S) 1 3 2 2 2 2 1 1 .667 .667 .667
Nathaniel Donaldson 5 17 1 2 2 2 5 2 3 3 1 .118 .118 118
Nicholas Lawson 3 10| 4 6 5 5 1 1 1 2 1 1 .600 .900 .636
Shannon Davis 4 12 3 7 6 7 2 1 1 1 1 1 .583 .583 .643
Shelby Adams (S) 1 4 1 4 1 4 1.000 | 1.000 | 1.000
Taylor Shaw (S) 1 3 1 1 1 .000 .000 .000
Thomas Davis 5 131 7 6 3 6 4 2 1 1 1 1 462 462 .588
Will Davis 4 10 2 1 1 4 1 2 3 2 1 .100 .100 .357
Totals 154 | 44 | 64 | 44 | 60 3 0 1 22 1 19 | 12 1 28 | 15 9 0 4 31 | 4.742 416 .455 .486

7/14/2022 Team Damian 4 Team Angela 3

7/21/2022 Team Damian 9 Team Shelby 3

7128/2022 Team Brad 4 Team Damian 3

8/4/2022 Team Damian 17 Team Kyle 5

8/11/2022 Team Damian 11 Team Denise 6

8/12/2022 Team Angela Team Damian

8/19/2022 Team Shelby Team Damian

9/1/2022 Team Damian Team Brad




Team Denise

Player G [ABl R H[RBI|[1B|2B| 3B |HR BB|SF[FC| K [DP|GO[FO|LO[ IF |GWR[ IP [ ERA AVG | SLG | OBP
Blade Townley 3 9 1 2 2 2 1 3 222 | 222 | .222
Brittani Hoyer 4 13 2 6 7 3 2 1 1 1 4 1 462 .769 462
David Finch (S) 1 3 1 1 2 .333 [ .333 [ .333
Denise Crane 4 12 5 1 5 1 1 3 1 417 417 417
Jason Walters 4 9 1 4 2 3 1 1 2 2 444 | 556 | .444
Jeff Ward 4 113 ] 6 7 4 3 3 1 1 1 3 .538 | .923 [ .538
Jerid Hubler 3 [10] 1 5 2 5 2 2 .500 [ .500 [ .500
Jess Richardson-Tibbs (S) 1 4 1 1 1 1 .250 | .250 | .250
Mac Bailey 4 |1 13| 2 5 2 4 1 2 1 5 .385 | .462 [ .385
Matthew Green 4 7 4 3 1 3 2 2 23 [11.565 429 429 .556
Mike Gorena (S) 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 .333 | .333 | .333
Rico Flores 4 8 4 5 1 4 1 1 1 1 .625 | .750 | .667
Shannon Davis (S) 1 2 2 2 1 1.000 | 1.000 | 1.000
Whitney Cessna 4 111] 1 1 1 1 1 4 3 1 1 .091 [ .091 | .091
Whitney Stotts (S) 2| 6 1] 1] 1 21 2] 1 167 | 167 | .167
Totals 123| 23 | 49 | 23| 39| 8 2 0 4 0 [10] 8 1 | 23] 18| 6 0 1 23 |11.565 .398 | .496 | .417

711412022 Team Denise 8 Team Kyle 4

7/21/2022 Team Angela 9 Team Denise 4

7128/2022 Team Shelby Team Denise

8/4/2022 Team Brad 14 Team Denise 5

8/11/2022 Team Damian 11 Team Denise 6

8/12/2022 Team Denise Team Kyle

8/19/2022 Team Angela Team Denise

9/1/2022 Team Denise Team Shelby




Team Kyle

Player G |AB]| R H|RBI|1B|2B[ 3B |HR BB| SF| FC DP|GO|FO[LO]| IF |GWR] IP | ERA AVG | SLG | OBP
Bradley Buschman 3 9 2 4 2 3 1 1 2 1 1 444 778 444
Clayton Breit (S) 2 5 1 2 2 2 .400 | .400 | .400
Jacquelyn Fowler 5 13 3 4 4 4 1 2 1 1 1 .308 .308 .357
Jay Schweitzer 4 12 | 4 4 1 3 1 1 2 2 .333 A17 .333
Jesse Ratliff 5 [13] 6 8 8 4 1 3 2 5 24 116.859 .615 | 1.385 | .667
Kellen Hodge 5 17 2 4 5 3 1 2 4 2 3 .235 .294 .235
Kenny Martin 5 [13] 1 4 1 4 3 2 1 .308 | .308 | .308
Kyle Fowler 5116 6 | 11| 8 6 3 1 1 2 3 1 [21.000 .688 | 1.188 | .688
Lindsey Raidt 3 9 5 7 3 5 2 2 4 [15.750 778 | 1.000 | .778
Lytle Atherton 4 10 1 4 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 .400 400 .455
Marty Aiken 4 112 3 3 1 2 1 1 4 2 1 .250 | .333 | .250
Michele Sawyers 4 11 3 1 3 1 1 5 1 1 .273 .273 .333
Nathaniel Donaldson (S) 1 2 1 1 .000 | .000 | .000
Shannon Davis (S) 2 5 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 400 400 .500
Totals 147| 36 | 60 | 36 | 45| 9 1 5 6 0 [ 16 1 /222110 2 0 29 | 16.897 408 | .585 | .431

7/14/2022
7/21/2022
7/28/2022
8/4/2022
8/11/2022
8/12/2022
8/26/2022
9/1/2022

Team Denise 8 Team Kyle 4
Team Brad 14 Team Kyle 13

Team Angela 11 Team Kyle 8
Team Damian 17 Team Kyle 5

Team Shelby 20 Team Kyle 6

Team Denise Team Kyle

Team Brad Team Kyle

Team Angela Team Kyle




Team Shelby

Player G|ABl R HI|RBII1B|2B[3B|HR| E [BB[SF|FC| K [DP|GO|FO|LO[ IF |GWR]| IP [ ERA AVG | SLG | OBP
Blade Townley (S) 2 6 2 1 1 1 1 4 1 167 | .167 | .286
David Finch 4 13 7 5 7 2 1 2 1 1 2 5 .385 .923 429
David Smith (S) 3 [10] 3 3 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 .300 | .300 | .300
Debbie Gravatte 4 8 4 3 1 3 1 4 1 1 2 .375 .375 | .583
Denis Gravatte 4 110 3 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 .200 | .200 | .333
Gary Pawlick (S) 3 8 2 6 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 .750 .875 778
Jerad Millay (S) 4 9 2 4 2 3 1 1 3 1 1 2 444 | 556 | .583
Melinda Howson 4 11 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 4 1 .273 .273 .385
Nicholas Schulz (S) 3 6 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 167 | .167 | .286
Sarah Todd (S) 4 112 1 3 3 2 1 4 2 1 .250 | .250 | .308
Shelby Adams 3 8 2 5 4 5 1 1 1 1 .625 | .625 | .667
Steve Obst (S) 4 [11] 5 6 5 5 1 2 1 1 1 2 21 110.333 545 | .636 | .538
Totals 112 | 34 | 42 | 34 | 36 4 0 2 11 | 18 1 13 | 10 2 15 | 14 4 1 2 21 110.333 .375 464 458

7/14/2022 Team Brad 10 Team Shelby 2

7/21/2022 Team Damian 9 Team Shelby 3

7/28/2022 Team Shelby Team Denise

8/4/2022 Team Shelby 9 Team Angela 6

8/11/2022 Team Shelby 20 Team Kyle 6

8/12/2022 Team Shelby Team Brad

8/19/2022 Team Shelby Team Damian

9/1/2022 Team Denise Team Shelby




